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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (21st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:52PM

Assembly District 27

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 FRANCISCO P. MOYA (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 34

 1,404 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 56 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,467 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,467 

 1,110 FRANCISCO P. MOYA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJA FATMIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSHON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 3 INGRID GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUALA O'DOHERTY-NARANJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS PUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALEA WUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,135 

Unrecorded  332 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (21st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:52PM

Assembly District 35

 5,239 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 359 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,617 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,617 

 4,582 FRANCISCO P. MOYA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEJANDRO ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTWAUN GAVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO DUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES C. SMALL III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA KALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD ZARATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ROLDAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 6 INGRID GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN NAVARRETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REMACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY TRUILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETHA WHTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELA TAVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMMAS L. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA GALVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SYED ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALEA WUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,641 

Unrecorded  976 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (21st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:52PM

Assembly District 36

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 FRANCISCO P. MOYA (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 39

 1,896 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 85 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,992 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,992 

 1,477 FRANCISCO P. MOYA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN STEVE JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA DUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORN MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDLEY STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 4 INGRID GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DIAZ REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. TOBACCO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN LITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRANNE ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,508 

Unrecorded  484 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (21st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:52PM

Assembly District 40

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (21st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:52PM

Total for Member of the City Council (21st Council District) - Queens County

 8,539 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 500 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,076 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,076 

 7,169 FRANCISCO P. MOYA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN STEVE JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTWAUN GAVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO DUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA DUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES C. SMALL III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORN MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDLEY STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJA FATMIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA KALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD ZARATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSHON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ROLDAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 13 INGRID GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 INGRID GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DIAZ REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. TOBACCO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN NAVARRETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN LITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (21st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:52PM

Total for Member of the City Council (21st Council District) - Queens County

 1 MICHAEL REMACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY TRUILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETHA WHTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELA TAVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUALA O'DOHERTY-NARANJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMMAS L. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS PUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA GALVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRANNE ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SYED ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 TALEA WUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,284 

Unrecorded  1,792 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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